506709651 06/10/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6756470

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
	_				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
HARJINDER S. GHUMAN				06/10/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	COX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.				
Street Address:	6305 PEACHTREE DUNWOODY ROAD				
City:	ATLANTA				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30328				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		7344309			
Application Number:	1	7344309			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		7344309			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA (404)853-8806			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to provided; 2	404)853-8806 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 4048538806	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided; /	404)853-8806 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 4048538806 ntelpatents@eversheds-sutherlar	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided; ii E	404)853-8806 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 048538806 ntelpatents@eversheds-sutherlar EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; ii E S	404)853-8806 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 4048538806 ntelpatents@eversheds-sutherlar EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US 999 PEACHTREE STREET	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided, i E S	404)853-8806 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 048538806 ntelpatents@eversheds-sutherlar EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US 099 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2300	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided, i E S	404)853-8806 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 4048538806 ntelpatents@eversheds-sutherlar EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US 999 PEACHTREE STREET	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; i i E S	404)853-8806 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 048538806 ntelpatents@eversheds-sutherlar EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US 099 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2300	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; i i E S	404)853-8806 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 1048538806 ntelpatents@eversheds-sutherlar EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US 1999 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; i i E S	404)853-8806 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k 4048538806 ntelpatents@eversheds-sutherlar EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US 999 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 24663-0382	be sent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (e sent to provided; i i E S	404)853-8806 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will k 4048538806 ntelpatents@eversheds-sutherlar EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US 999 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309 24663-0382 JOEL D. BRADLEY	be sent via US		

Attorney Docket No. 24663-0382 U.S. Application No. 17/344,309 Filed June 10, 2021

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned inventor, **Harjinder S. Ghuman**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, **Cox Communications, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Georgia, and having a place of business at 6305 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, GA 30328, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled: **"OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS MODULE LINK EXTENDER INCLUDING ETHERNET AND PON AMPLIFICATION,"** as described and claimed in a Non-Provisional Utility Patent Application, to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

First Inventor

---Docusigned by: Hanjinder S. Gluman

Harjinder S. Ghuman

6/10/2021 Date Signed: _____